following represents the reconciliations from Canadian GAAP to IFRS for the statement of financial position as at June
30, 2010, and consolidated statements of income and comprehensive income for the three and six months ended June
30, 2010. Reconciliations of total operating, investing, and financing cash flows for the three and six months ended
June 30, 2010 are not provided as the changes to these cash flows are not material. Reconciliations from Canadian
GAAP to IFRS for the statement of financial position at the Transition Date and at December 31, 2010, and
consolidated statements of income and comprehensive income for the year ended December 31, 2010 are provided in
Note 9 of the Q1 2011 Interim Statements.

 Finning International Inc.
Second Quarter 2011 Results

Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

47

RECONCILIATION OF THE CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINA NCIAL POSITION PREPARED ACCORDING TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS

June 30, 2010
(Canadian $ thousands)

Canadian
GAAP

Employee
Benefits (1)

Share Based
Payment (2) Leases (3)

Income
Taxes (4) Other (5)

Depreciation
 (6)

IFRS
Reclassifications

(8) IFRS

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 209,023 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ (3,377) $ 205,646
Accounts receivable 644,588 - - - - - - (7,758) 636,830
Service work in progress 79,386 - - - - - - - 79,386
Inventories  1,048,157 - - - - - (436) (14,380) 1,033,341
Income taxes recoverable - - - - - - - 13,543 13,543
Derivative assets  - - - - - - - 3,935 3,935
Other assets 203,912 - - - - - - (64,608) 139,304
Total current assets 2,185,066 - - - - - (436) (72,645) 2,111,985
Rental equipment  406,652 - - - - - 1,373 (64,917) 343,108
Property, plant, and equipment  441,201 - - 3,974 - 69 (1,712) (373) 443,159
Intangible assets  39,213 - - - - 71 (539) (8) 38,737
Goodwill  93,478 - - - - - - - 93,478
Investment in and advances to joint venture
and associate - - - - - - - 57,610 57,610

Finance assets  31,012 - - - - - - - 31,012
Deferred tax assets - 54,285 (493) (658) 2,692 32 414 18,304 74,576
Other assets  204,899 (142,318) - - - (537) - (24,242) 37,802
 $ 3,401,521 $ (88,033) $ (493) $ 3,316 $ 2,692 $ (365) $ (900) $ (86,271) $ 3,231,467
Current liabilities
Short-term debt $ 62,586 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ (2,200) $ 60,386
Accounts payable and accruals 870,276 - - 719 - - - (262,638) 608,357
Income tax payable 3,117 - - 116 - (25) - 92 3,300
Provisions - - - - - - - 53,181 53,181
Deferred revenue - - - - - - - 186,962 186,962
Derivative liabilities - - - - - - - 114 114
Current portion of long-term debt  32,418 - - - - - - - 32,418
Total current liabilities 968,397 - - 835 - (25) - (24,489) 944,718
Long-term debt  899,884 - - - - - - (32,533) 867,351
Long-term obligations  102,728 158,950 (165) (2,366) - (207) - (45,406) 213,534
Derivative liabilities - - - - - - - 24,858 24,858
Provisions  - - - - - - - 944 944
Deferred revenue  - - - - - - - 19,604 19,604
Deferred tax liabilities  66,924 (26,152) - - - - 80 (29,249) 11,603
TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,037,933 132,798 (165) (1,531) - (232) 80 (86,271) 2,082,612
SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Share capital  559,366 - - - - - - - 559,366
Contributed surplus  36,471 - (2,207) - - - - - 34,264
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (221,955) 5,599 - (28) 408 117 2 213,274 (2,583)
Retained earnings 989,706 (226,430) 1,879 4,875 2,284 (250) (982) (213,274) 557,808
Total shareholders’ equity  1,363,588 (220,831) (328) 4,847 2,692 (133) (980) - 1,148,855
 $ 3,401,521 $ (88,033) $ (493) $ 3,316 $ 2,692 $ (365) $ (900) $ (86,271) $ 3,231,467